19182Decision No.

CIGINAL

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of KEYSIONE EXPRESS for certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate freight truck service between Covina and Azusa and between Azusa and Glendora, California.

Application No.5343

BY THE COMMISSION -

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS, the Railroad Commission, in its Decision No.7524, dated May 3, 1920, and issued on Application No.5343, granted to L. R. Kagarise a certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate an automobile service between Covina and Azusa and between Azusa and Glendora and intermediate points, and

WHEREAS, through an inadvertence the order of the Commission failed to declare that said service was to be operated as an extension to and as a part of applicant's service between Los Angeles and Covina, Glendora and other points, now

Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that said order of the Railroad Commission in Decision No.7524 be amended by the addition of the following language to the second paragraph on Page 3 of said Decision No.7524:

"said service to be operated as an extension to and as part of applicant's existing service between Los Angeles, Covina and Glendora and other points, and not as a separate and distinct service of operating right."

Dated at San Francisco, California, this <u>Brul</u> day of <u>december</u>, 1927.

IONERS.